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Ref. No. TC/Admission/2024/03. Date 18/06/2024

Online Fee Payment Instructions - 2024

The whole admission process of the applicants will be completed only after paying
the admission fee on dates as mentioned in the admission schedule:

The Fee Structure of admission 2024-25 for 1t Semester FYUGP - Arts,
Commerce and Science are fixed as per Govt. Circular No. AHE-11031/128/2023-
HIGHER EDU.-Higher Education Department, dated 27-05-2024 as follows :

1. BA/BCom 18t Semester = Rs. 7,180/- (for non free major & Minor)
2. BSc 1t Semester = Rs. 7,480/- (for non free major & Minor)
3. Fee Waiver Category (Free) = Rs. 650/- (both major & Minor)

4. BCA 15t Semester = Rs. 6,000/- (All)

o

The Online fee payment option is available in the Samarth Admission Portal,
and the applicants in the merit lists shall have to first accept the admission offer
sent by the college in the Samarth Portal by accepting conditions set in the
portal. Their names will appear in our college portal, after which college will
accept such applicants and send the payment option to the respective applicants
in the Samarth Portal itself. Thereafter, the applicants shall be able to pay the
fees Online in the Samarth Portal.

b. Secondly, payments can also be made Online through the college Online portal
https://tanglacollege.ac.in. The applicants’ names will appear in our college
portal, after which college will accept such applicants and send the payment
option to the respective applicants in the Samarth Portal itself. They shall have
to click in the college website’s Online Portal Quick Pay — admission fees and
then entering the following information on the stipulated date, l.e. 20-06-2024 to
21-06 2024 (for the First Merit List applicants) after receiving the payment option

message:
1. Click in Quick Payment — Select Payment — Admission fees
2. Enter Student Name ................... Father’s Name.................
3. Registered Emailld ........................... Registered Mobile No. ............
4. Select Course : (BA/BCom/BSc/BCA) Course Type : Honours or Regular
5. SelectClass: ........... (1st Semester) Form No. : Admission Appl. Form No
6. SelectBatch: ........ (2024-2025) Amount : Enter fee....

Free Structure: Free Rs.650.00 (Arts/Com/Sc. both Major & Minor)

Not free :

Rs. 7,180.00 (Arts/Com both Major & Minor)
Rs. 7,480.00 (Sc. both Major & Minor)
Rs. 6,000.00 (BCA all)

7. Click — Proceed to pay.

8. Important Note : After successful payment, submit the payment receipt/
acknowledgement slip at the Fee Counter of Tangla College at
the earliest.

Sd/-
Principal
Tamgla College, Tangla



